1 06.10.14 en / 474
 Safety Technique
 SAFEMASTER C
 Multifunctional Safety Module
 UG 6970
Your Advantage
• 2 independent, separately adjustable safety funcions:
 - E-Stop

in the technical data section.
5 06.10.14 en / 474
 Ordering Example
 Characteristics
Quadratic total current limit curve output contacts
Quadratic total current limit curve semiconductor monitoring outputs
 Standard Type
UG 6970.04PS/61  DC24V
Article number: 0065426
• 1st Safety function: adjustable
• 2nd Safety function: adjustable
• Output: 2 NO contacts per safety function
• Nominal voltage: DC 24 V
• Width: 22.5 mm
M10699_a
- current in contact pathsI , I , I , I1 2 3 4
� I = I + I + I + I
2 2 2 2 2
1 2 3 4
25
I
2
(A )2
75
100
125
50
0 10 20 30 40 6050
T (  C)°
150
175
200
225
250
256A
2
device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load,
max. current at over
4 contact path = 1A = 4x1 A = 4A
55°C
2 2 2^
device free-standing
max. current at 55°C over
4 contact path = 5A = 4x5 A = 100A
2 2 2^
M10797
10
I(mA)
30
40
50
20
0 10 20 30 40 6050
T ( C)°
� I = I + I38 68
z.B. : I 35mA+15mA = 50mA� �
I - current semiconductor output 3838
I - 6868 current semiconductor output
UG 6970   .04  _ _ / _ _ 0  /61  DC 24 V
 Nominal voltage
 UL-approval
 2. Safety function
  0 = adjustable
 1. Safety function
  0 = adjustable
 Type of terminals
 PC (plug in cage clamp):
  pluggable terminal blocks,
  with cage clamp terminals
 PS (plug in screw):
  pluggable terminal blocks,
  with screw terminals